statements as activities and balances attributable to a non-controlling interest. Inter Pipeline’s 85%
ownership interest in Cold Lake was previously accounted for as a joint venture and was consolidated in
a manner that reflected Inter Pipeline’s 85% ownership interest in the individual income, expenses,
assets, liabilities and cash flows of Cold Lake on a line by line basis in its consolidated results. Inter
Pipeline has accounted for this change in accounting policy using the relevant transitional provisions of
IFRS 10 by accounting for its acquisition of Cold Lake using IFRS 3 Business Combinations, as at the
acquisition date of January 2, 2003, and consolidating Cold Lake since the acquisition date. The
adjustments for each financial statement line item affected are presented in the following tables:

Inter Pipeline Ltd. (Formerly Inter Pipeline Fund)
Condensed Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
(unaudited)
September 30, 2013
(tabular amounts in thousands of Canadian dollars, except as otherwise indicated)

71

Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheet at September 30, 2012

As
 Previously

 Reported
IFRS 10

Adjustment
As

Restated
ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 43,029$   831$   43,860$
Accounts receivable 136,176   662   136,838
Derivative financial instruments 23,422   -   23,422
Prepaid expenses and other deposits 27,340   974   28,314

Total Current Assets 229,967   2,467   232,434

Derivative financial instruments 10,234   -   10,234
Property, plant and equipment 4,574,707   76,454   4,651,161
Goodwill and intangible assets 608,192   10,961   619,153
Total Assets 5,423,100$   89,882$   5,512,982$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities

Dividends payable 23,858$   -$   23,858$
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 216,783   (1,041)   215,742
Derivative financial instruments 8,082   -   8,082
Deferred revenue 15,165   150   15,315
Current portion of long-term debt 91,137   -   91,137
Commercial paper 1,364,558   -   1,364,558

Total Current Liabilities 1,719,583   (891)   1,718,692

Long-term debt 1,643,670   -   1,643,670
Long-term payable 6,150   -   6,150
Derivative financial instruments 1,574   -   1,574
Provisions 56,909   7   56,916
Employee benefits 7,627   -   7,627
Long-term deferred revenue and other liabilities 15,370   -   15,370
Deferred income taxes 377,457   -   377,457
Total Liabilities 3,828,340   (884)   3,827,456

Shareholders' Equity
Shareholders' equity 1,646,879   -   1,646,879
Total reserves (52,119)   -   (52,119)

Total Shareholders' Equity 1,594,760   -   1,594,760
Non-controlling Interest -   90,766   90,766
Total Equity 1,594,760   90,766   1,685,526
Total Liabilities and Equity 5,423,100$   89,882$   5,512,982$

September 30, 2012

Inter Pipeline Ltd. (Formerly Inter Pipeline Fund)
Condensed Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
(unaudited)
September 30, 2013
(tabular amounts in thousands of Canadian dollars, except as otherwise indicated)

72

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statements of Net income and Comprehensive Income for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2012

Three m onths  ended S eptem ber 30,  2012 N ine m onths  ended S eptem ber 30,  2012

As
 P re vious ly

 Re por te d
IFR S  1 0

Ad ju s tm e n t
As

Re s ta te d